



2019:BHC-OS:6920

Date: 5th April, 2022

Re: 1) Harshad S. Mehta
2) Richa S. Mehta

Insolvency Petition No. 30 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 29.05.2018

Date of Petition. ... 23.08.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 19.03.2019

Present:

Shri Ashok Mohansingh Bajaj, Petitioning Creditor

Shri S.B. Lambhate, Advocate for the Insolvents

Insolvent No. 1: Harshad S. Mehta

Insolvent No. 2: Absent

No other appearances

On account of relaxation of SOP this matter is listed for private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Shri Lambhate, Ld. Advocate for the Insolvents states that he has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of Insolvent Harshad S. Mehta and Mrs. Neepa H. Mehta in 8 Summary Suit Nos. 981 of 2019, 982 of 2019, 983 of 2019, 984 of 2019, 985 of 2019, 986 of 2019, 997 of 2019 and 1014 of 2019 pending before the Bombay City Civil Court, Mumbai. He undertakes to file certified copy of the said Vakalatnama on or before the next date of the hearing and applies for time.

Shri Bajaj, Petitioning Creditor has no objection if the meeting is adjourned.



2019:BHC-OS:6920

: 2 :

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

By consent today's meeting stands adjourned to **26th April 2022 at 10.30 a.m.**

Insolvent is directed to comply with the pending requisitions on or before the next date of the meeting.

Insolvent is also directed to sign his statement on or before the next date.

S.R. Patil
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee