



Before: Shri S.R. Patil, 1st Asstt. to O.A. 2019:BHC-OS:6920
High Court, Bombay

Date: 30th January, 2023

Re: 1) Harshad S. Mehta
2) Richa S. Mehta

Insolvency Petition No. 30 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 29.05.2018

Date of Petition. ... 23.08.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 19.03.2019

Present:

Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Advocate for the Insolvents: Absent

Insolvents: Absent.

No other appearances

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

In the absence of the Insolvent today's meeting cannot be proceeded with.

Registry is already directed to issue RULE NISI against the Insolvent No. 1 on 30th November 2022.

Per 1st Asstt. To O.A.:

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to **21st March, 2023 at 12.00 noon for direction.**

Office to take follow up regarding issuance of RULE NISI.

S.R. Patil
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee