



Before: Shri S. R. Patil, 1st Asstt. to O.A.
High Court, Bombay

2019:BHC-OS:6920

Date: **29th September, 2023**

Re: 1) Harshad S. Mehta
2) Richa S. Mehta

Insolvency Petition No. 30 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 29.05.2018

Date of Petition. ... 23.08.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 19.03.2019

Present:

Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Advocate for the Insolvent : Absent

Insolvent No. 1: Harshad S. Mehta

Insolvent No. 2: Annuled as on 16th June, 2023.

No other appearances

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for private examination of the
Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

**INSOLVENT No. 1 HARSHAD SHANTILAL MEHTA, AGED 60 YEARS
ON SOLEMN AFFIRMATION STATES AS UNDER:**

Q. No. 29 Where are you presently residing?

Ans.: I say that, I am residing at 401, Smita Apartment, R. B. Mehta
Road, Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai 77.

Q. No. 30 Whether it is a rental property or ownership property?

Ans. : I say that, It is rented property.

Q. No. 31 Who is paying the rent for the abovesaid property?

Ans. : I say that, my younger daughter name Nihari H. Mehta is paying



the rent for the abovesaid property, the agreement of leave and license agreement is in the name of Deepa Mehta

(Insolvent is directed to lodge the rent agreement.)

(Office is directed to issue formal letter to the Society, asking information about the Insolvent.)

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to **16th October, 2023 at 11.00 a.m.**

Office is also directed to issue letter to the Secretary, Ashish Industrial Estate, Gokhale Road (South), Shanti Peth, Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai 400 077 asking information about Gala No. 20)

Office to issue one more reminder to the Bank of Baroda asking auction details for sale of flat No. 1303/1304, Shankeshwar Tower, Sudha Park, Shanti Path, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai 400 077 for repayment of the loan of the Insolvents.

Insolvent is directed to comply the office requisitions expeditiously.

1st Asstt. to Official Assignee