



Before: Shri S. R. Patil, 1st Asstt. to O.A.
High Court, Bombay

2019:BHC-OS:6920

Date: **8th November, 2023**

Re: 1) Harshad S. Mehta
2) Richa S. Mehta (Annuled on
16th June, 2023)

Insolvency Petition No. 30 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 29.05.2018

Date of Petition. ... 23.08.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 19.03.2019

Present:

Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Shri Anil P. Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvent.

Insolvent : Absent

No other appearances

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

Today Insolvent is absent. Advocate for the Insolvent has stated that the Insolvent is suffering from viral fever since 7th November, 2023 and his Doctor advised him to take rest for 5(five) days. Medical certificate dated 7th November, 2023 is issued by Dr. Shailesh Gatani is furnished in the registry & seeks adjournment in view of same.

In the meeting dated 16th October, 2023, directions were passed to issue letter to Bank of Baroda asking information about the auction sale. But till date no response is received by the office. Office to prepare report about the non-cooperation by the Bank of Baroda to office of the Official Assignee,



:: 2 ::

though directions were passed by the Hon'ble Insolvency Court.

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

As the Insolvent is absent, today's meeting cannot be proceeded therefore adjourned to **13th December, 2023 at 11.30 a.m.**

Office to issue letter to Bank of Baroda alongwith the copy of the same to be sent to the head of department of Bank of Baroda and advocate on record who appeared in previous meeting. It is also mentioned in the letter that, if Bank fails to respond the Office of the Official Assignee. Necessary directions may be taken against them from Insolvency Court.

1st Asstt. to Official Assignee