



Before: Shri S. R. Patil, 1st Asstt. to O.A. 2019:BHC-OS:6920
High Court, Bombay

Date: **15th January, 2024**

Re: 1) Harshad S. Mehta
2) Richa S. Mehta (Annuled on
16th June, 2023)

Insolvency Petition No. 30 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 29.05.2018

Date of Petition. ... 23.08.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 19.03.2019

Present:

Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Advocate for the Insolvent : absent

Insolvent : Absent

No other appearances

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

In the meeting dated 13th December 2023, directions were passed to issue RULE NISI against Insolvent for not complying office requisitions.

Insolvent was remained absent on 13th December 2023. Advocate for the Insolvent was also not remained present on that day. Insolvent also remained absent on 8th November 2023 on the ground of self illness.

Today, Insolvent is absent, his Advocate is also absent today. No valid reason is furnished by the Insolvent for this today's absence.



Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

Office to issue RULE NISI against the Insolvent for non complying the office requisitions and for non attendance.

Office to prepare report about non co-operation from Bank of Baroda about sale of flat as per earlier directions.

Registry to place the matter for private examination **after disposal of the RULE NISI.**

1st Asstt. to Official Assignee