



2019:BHC-OS:6920

Before: Shri D. B. Iswalkar,
1st Asstt. to O.A.
High Court, Bombay

Date: 24th April, 2025

Re: 1) Harshad S. Mehta
2) Richa S. Mehta (Annuled on
16th June, 2023)

Insolvency Petition No. 30 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 29.05.2018

Date of Petition. ... 23.08.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 19.03.2019

Present:

Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Shri Anil P. Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvent

Insolvent No.1: Harshad S. Mehta

No other appearances

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

Today, Insolvent and Advocate for the Insolvent present. Rule Nisi No. 4 of 2024 was disposed off vide order dated 2nd April, 2024. Today, Office has placed this matter before undersigned for private examination.

INSOLVENT No. 1 HARSHAD SHANTILAL MEHTA, AGED 62 YEARS ON SOLEMN AFFIRMATION STATES AS UNDER:

Q. 32. What is your name?

Ans. I say that, My name is Harshad Shantilal Mehta.



Q. 33. Why are you not attending private examination?

Ans. I say that, I am attending the meeting from time to time. However, I could not attend 2-3 meetings due to health issues. Further, I assure that, I will attend the meeting as and when called for.

Q. 34. Where are you residing at present?

Ans. I say that, I am residing 401, Smita Apartment, 172, R. B. Mehta Road, Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai 400 077. The said premise is on rental basis and my daughter Ms. Nihari Mehta is paying the rent for the same.

Q. 35. What is the status of your previous residential premise?

Ans. I say that, possession of the residential premises flat no. 1303/1304, Shankeshwar Tower, Sudha Park, Shanti Path, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai 400 077 has been taken by the Bank of Baroda as same was mortgaged with them and disposed off.

(Office to issue letter to Bank of Baroda seeking detail information regarding sale proceeds of the above residential premises)

Q. 35. How are you maintaining your livelihood?

Ans. I say that, my daughter Ms. Nihari Mehta & Ms. Richa Mehta are looking after my daily needs.

Q. 36. Do you have bank account?

Ans. I say that, no, I do not have any bank account.

Q. 37. Are you working anywhere or doing any business?

Ans. I say that, I am not working anywhere and I am not doing any business.



2019:BHC-OS:6920

: 3 :

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to
26th June, 2025 at 11.00 a.m.

Insolvent is directed to comply with all the pending
requisitions before next date of the meeting.

Office is directed to submit compliance report before next date of
the meeting.

1st Asstt. to Official Assignee