



2019:BHC-OS:6920

**Before: Mr. Subodh R. Patil Dy. O. A.**  
High Court, Bombay

**Date: 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**

Re: 1) Harshad S. Mehta  
2) Richa S. Mehta (Annuled on  
16<sup>th</sup> June, 2023)

**Insolvency Petition No. 30 of 2018**

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 29.05.2018

Date of Petition. ... 23.08.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 19.03.2019

---

Present: Petitioning Creditor: Absent  
Advocate for the Insolvent : Mr. Anil Bagwe  
Insolvent No.1: Harshad S. Mehta  
No other appearances

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

The Learned First Asstt. to Official Assignee is now promoted as Accounts Officer and there is no substitute provided in his place. Hence, the matter placed before me.

The Ld. Deputy Official Assignee is busy before Hon'ble Shri. Justice Farhan Dubash in the matter of Osman Chotani (INPT No. 12 of 1950) and P. C. Gandhi (NMIS (L) 2922/2026 in INPT No. 10 of 2008).

Hence, today's meeting stands adjourned to **17<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 at 11.30 a.m.**

Dy Official Assignee