



2019:BHC-OS:6920

**Date: 15<sup>th</sup> November 2019**

Re: 1) Harshad S. Mehta  
2) Richa S. Mehta

**Insolvency Petition No. 30 of 2018**

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 29.05.2018

Date of Petition. ... 23.08.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 19.03.2019

-----  
Present:

Shri Ashok Mohansingh Bajaj, Petitioning Creditor

Shri S.B. Lambhate, Advocate for the Insolvent

Insolvents : Absent

No other appearance

Today's Meeting is fixed for the Private Examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Since the 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to Official Assignee has not taken charge of the said post, the Registry has placed the matter before me.

Shri Lambhate, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the Insolvents undertakes to file Vakalatnama in the office of the Insolvency Registrar.

Shri Lambhate, Ld. Advocate for the Insolvents states that the Insolvent No. 1 is unable to attend today's Meeting due to some



: 2 :

personal difficulties. He further states that Insolvent No. 2 may be in abroad. He undertakes to furnish the details within a week including her passport details.

Shri Lambhate, Ld. Advocate for the Insolvents further states that the Inventory of the residential premises of the Insolvent No. 1 may be taken on 20<sup>th</sup> November 2019 at 11.30 a.m. He further states that the Insolvent No. 1 will attend the office of the Official Assignee on 20<sup>th</sup> November 2019 at 11.30 a.m. for the purpose of visiting his residential premises to make inventory and to take formal possession of his residential premises.

It appears from the record that this Office has received 24 Writ of Summons issued by the Hon'ble City Civil Court in the suits filed against the Insolvent No 1 and his Company.

**Per Dy. O.A.:**

In the absence of the Insolvents, today's Meeting stands adjourned to **12<sup>th</sup> December 2019 at 12.00 noon.**

In view of the above appointment is fixed on 20<sup>th</sup> November 2019 at 11.30 a.m. in this Office to make inventory of the articles lying in the premises and to take formal possession of residential premises of the Insolvent No. 1.



2019:BHC-OS:6920

: 3 :

Registry is directed to hand over the said Writ of Summons to Shri Lambhate, Ld. Advocate for the Insolvents in respect of Summary Suit Nos. 981 of 2019, 982 of 2019, 983 of 2019, 984 of 2019, 985 of 2019, 986 of 2019, 997 of 2019, and 1014 of 2019.

E.B. Sivakumar  
Dy. Official Assignee

sbk/EBS  
/home/ubuntu/Desktop/MANTHOLE/Harshad S. Mehta.doc