



Date: 8th June 2020

Re: 1) Harshad S. Mehta
2) Richa S. Mehta

Insolvency Petition No. 30 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 29.05.2018
Date of Petition. ... 23.08.2018
Date of Order of Adjn. ... 19.03.2019

This meeting was fixed on **9th April, 2020.**

Due to the widespread of Corona Virus (COVID 19) which has been declared as pandemic globally the Central Government and the State Government to avoid congregation of persons declared lock down in all States. The lock down was extended from time to time and it cannot be predicated when the situation will be normal so as to take up the matters.

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In view of the above facts and circumstances, this matter will be taken up as early as possible and the date thereof will be informed to the parties and their Advocates a week in advance. Both the concerned parties and their Advocates are also directed to comply with the directions given in the earlier meeting, as soon as possible.

Registry is directed to fix the next date once the Court starts functioning as usual.

S.R. Patil
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee