



Before: Shri S.R. Patil, 1st Asstt. to O.A.
High Court, Bombay

2019:BHC-OS:6920

Date: 2nd May, 2023

Re: 1) Harshad S. Mehta
2) Richa S. Mehta

Insolvency Petition No. 30 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 29.05.2018

Date of Petition. ... 23.08.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 19.03.2019

Attended by: Shri Nitin Dhanke, Clerk

Called for: Personal Interview

Present:

Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Shri Anil P. Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvents

Insolvent No. 1: Absent

Insolvent No. 2: Absent

No other appearances

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Today, Insolvent Nos. 1 and 2 absent.

It seen from the record that RULE NISI No. 6 of 2019 is already pending before this Hon'ble Insolvency Court.

Ld. Advocate for the Insolvents states that he has taken out Notice of Motion (L) No. 9934 of 2023 for the annulment of the Insolvency of the Insolvent No. 2 and it is likely come for the hearing before the Hon'ble



: 2 :

Insolvent Court in the month of June, 2023. He also states that the Insolvent No. 1 Harshad Mehta has some medical issue and hence could not attend today's meeting whereas he states that as instructions about the Insolvent No. 2 for her non appearance. It is seems from the record that Insolvent No. 2 did not appear before this forum for her private examination and for her non appearance RULE NISI No. 6 of 2019 already pending before the Hon'ble Insolvency Court.

It seems from the record that the Insolvent No. 1 not complied with the Office requisitions.

Per 1st Asstt. To O.A.:

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to **19th July, 2023 at 12.00 noon.**

It is also informed to the Advocate for the Insolvents, if the Insolvents fails to appear on the next date before the meeting and fails to comply pending requisitions RULE NISI or appropriate proceedings under the provisions of Insolvency Act will be taken out against them.

S.R. Patil
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee