



2019:BHC-OS:6920

**Before: Shri Dinesh B. Iswalkar,**  
**1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to Official Assignee**  
High Court, Bombay

**Date: 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**

Re: 1) Harshad S. Mehta  
2) Richa S. Mehta (Annuled on  
16<sup>th</sup> June, 2023)

**Insolvency Petition No. 30 of 2018**

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 29.05.2018

Date of Petition. ... 23.08.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 19.03.2019

-----  
Present:

Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Advocate for the Insolvent : Absent

Insolvent No.1: Absent

No other appearances

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for private examination of  
the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

Today, Insolvent as well as his Advocate are absent,  
therefore, it is not possible to proceed with the private examination of the  
Insolvent.

**Per 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to O.A.:**

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to  
**15<sup>th</sup> October, 2025 at 11.30 a.m.**

Insolvent is directed to comply with all the pending  
requisitions before next date of the meeting.



2019:BHC-OS:6920

: 2 :

Office is directed to submit compliance report before next date of the meeting.

1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to Official Assignee

MAS/DBI  
/home/ubuntu/Desktop/Minutes of 1st Asstt. to OA/Harshad S. Mehta/Harshad S. Mehta.doc